
SCHOOL CATALOG   

2024 - 2025 

Page 31 | 32 

INTERNATIONAL CAREER INSTITUTE
INSTITUTIONAL DISCLOSURES

PROGRAM OUTCOMES FOR REPORTING PERIOD 
JULY 1, 2022 – JUNE 30, 2023 

B
as

ic
 N

u
rs

in
g 

A
ss

is
ta

n
t 

Tr
ai

n
in

g 
P

ro
gr

am
 

P
h

le
b

o
to

m
y 

EK
G

 T
e

ch
n

ic
ia

n
 T

ra
in

in
g 

P
ro

gr
am

 

P
at

ie
n

t 
C

ar
e

 T
e

ch
n

ic
ia

n
 

Tr
ai

n
in

g 
P

ro
gr

am
 

M
e

d
ic

al
 A

ss
is

ta
n

t 
P

ro
gr

am
 

R
e

si
d

e
n

t 
A

tt
e

n
d

a
n

t 
Tr

ai
n

in
g 

P
ro

gr
am

 

P
ra

ct
ic

al
 N

u
rs

in
g 

P
ro

gr
am

 

A
n

at
o

m
y 

&
 P

h
ys

io
lo

gy
 

M
e

d
ic

al
 T

e
rm

in
o

lo
gy

 

A1. The number of students who were admitted in the program as of July 
1 of that reporting period. 

42 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

A2. The number of additional students who were admitted in the program 
during the next 12 months and classified in one of the following 

• New starts

• Re-enrollments; and

• Transfers into the program from other programs at the school.

274 
2 
0 

8 
8 
0 

1 
3 
0 

0 
2 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

A3.  The total number of students admitted in the program during the 12-
month reporting period (the number of students reported under 
subsection (a)(1) plus the total number of students reported under 
subsection (a)(2)).  

318 21 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 

A4.  The number of students enrolled in the program during the 12-month 
reporting period who: 

• Transferred out of the program & into another program at the
school;

• Completed or graduated from a program;

• Withdrew from the school;

• Are still enrolled.

1 
277 
21 
1 

0 
12 
4 
4 

0 
1 
1 
2 

0 
0 
1 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

A5.  The number of students enrolled in the program who were: 

• Placed in their field of study;

• Placed in a related field;

• Placed out of the field;

• Not available for placement due to personal reasons;

• Not employed.

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

B1. The number of students who took a State licensing examination or 
professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting 
period. 

260 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

B2. The number of students who took and passed a State licensing 
examination or professional certification examination, if any, during 
the reporting period. 

239 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

C. The number of graduates who obtained employment in the field who
did not use the school’s placement assistance during the reporting
period; such information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of
the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.

250 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

D. The average starting salary for all school graduates employed during
the reporting period; this information may be compiled by reasonable
efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.

$18 
per 
hr 

$25 
per 
hr 

$25 
per 
hr 

$20 
per 
hr 

0 0 0 0 0 

Licensing/Certification Pass Rate 
92
% 

100
% 

100
% 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

Placement Rate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 




