INTERNATIONAL CAREER INSTITUTE

INSTITUTIONAL DISCLOSURES

PROGRAM OUTCOMES FOR REPORTING PERIOD JULY 1, 2022 – JUNE 30, 2023	Basic Nursing Assistant Training Program	Phlebotomy	EKG Technician Training Program	Patient Care Technician Training Program	Medical Assistant Program	Resident Attendant Training Program	Practical Nursing Program	Anatomy & Physiology	Medical Terminology
A1. The number of students who were admitted in the program as of July 1 of that reporting period.	42	5	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
 A2. The number of additional students who were admitted in the program during the next 12 months and classified in one of the following New starts Re-enrollments; and Transfers into the program from other programs at the school. A3. The total number of students admitted in the program during the 12- 	274 2 0	8 8 0	1 3 0	0 2 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0
month reporting period (the number of students reported under subsection (a)(1) plus the total number of students reported under subsection (a)(2)).	318	21	4	2	0	0	0	0	0
 A4. The number of students enrolled in the program during the 12-month reporting period who: Transferred out of the program & into another program at the school; Completed or graduated from a program; Withdrew from the school; Are still enrolled. 	1 277 21 1	0 12 4 4	0 1 1 2	0 0 1 1	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
A5. The number of students enrolled in the program who were: Placed in their field of study; Placed in a related field; Placed out of the field; Not available for placement due to personal reasons; Not employed.	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0
B1. The number of students who took a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting period.	260	10	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
B2. The number of students who took and passed a State licensing examination or professional certification examination, if any, during the reporting period.	239	10	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
C. The number of graduates who obtained employment in the field who did not use the school's placement assistance during the reporting period; such information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.	250	10	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
D. The average starting salary for all school graduates employed during the reporting period; this information may be compiled by reasonable efforts of the school to contact graduates by written correspondence.	\$18 per hr	\$25 per hr	\$25 per hr	\$20 per hr	0	0	0	0	0
Licensing/Certification Pass Rate	92 %	100 %	100 %	0	0	0	0	0	0
Placement Rate	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0